

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4200 OF 2024

Associated Cement Staff Union

...Petitioner

Versus

A.C.C. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Sushan N. Mhatre (Through V.C.), for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 08 OCTOBER 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Mhatre, learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
- 2.** Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **19th November 2024.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]