

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4200 OF 2024

Associated Cement Staff Union ....PETITIONER

V/S

A. C. C. Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Sushan N. Mhatre for Petitioner

Adv. Vipul Patel a/w Rachit Bharwada i/by Haresh Mehta and  
Co. for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 19th November, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 02/12/2024 , HOB. at the joint request of Ld. Adv. for  
Parties. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted  
earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**