

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4200 OF 2024

Associated Cement Staff Union

...Petitioner

Versus

A. C. C. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.12.02
15:20:34
+0530

Mr. Sushan Mhatre, Advocate, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vipul Patel, Advocate, i/b. Haresh Mehta & Co., for the
Respondent No.1.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 2nd DECEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 seeks
time to file affidavit-in-reply. Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed
within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder if any, be filed
within a period of two weeks thereafter.

2. Stand over to 13th January 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]