

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4200 OF 2024

Associated Cement Staff UnionPETITIONER

V/S

A. C. C. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rishab Murali i/b Mr. Sushan Mhatre, for Petitioner

Mr. Vipul Patel i/b Haresh Mehta & Co., for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 24/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)